GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1527
TO BE ANSWERED ON 05.03.2018

Opening of new IITs

11527. SHRI OM PRAKASH YADAV:
SHRI SUMEDHANAND SARSWATI:
SHRI JANARDAN MISHRA:
SHRI NAGAR RODMAL:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a)  whether the Government proposes to formulate a plan for opening of new
Indian Institutes of Technology (IITs) in the country under the PPP model,;
and

(b) if so, the details of the locations identified in the States for this purpose

including in the States of Bihar, Madhya Pradesh and Rajasthan,
State/UT-wise?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(DR. SATYA PAL SINGH)
(@) : No, Madam.
(b) : Does not arise.

*kkkk



